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Cart to skid cleaning with the modular Teton.
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TETON SERIES
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Cleaning versatility
and durability.

Corrosion-resistant and light-weight, Karcher's direct or belt
drive, Teton Series aluminum pressure washers can be utilized
as a cart or a skid for maximum cleaning versatility and
durability. These reliable Karcher powered pressure washers
offer a 4-year engine warranty for a limited time, bypass loop
for additional pump protection, 7-year pump warranty and

flat-free tires.
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n Mobile and durable
Choose between direct or belt drive.
Low profile handle is easy to push and pull.
Flat free tires are puncture proof.

Weld free, corrosion resistant aluminum frame.

Reliable Karcher commercial-duty gasoline engine with a 4-year warranty.

Durable VRT3 unloader with bypass loop diverts water flow when trigger
gun is not activated.

H Modular design

Can transition from cart to skid (with skid feet accessory) design for
versatile cold water cleaning applications.

B Adaptable

Can be fitted to the HD Pallet Skid with a 50 gallon water tank and 100’
hose reel or the HD Pallet Skid with two 100" hose reels. Mild steel

skid fits within a standard UTV / ATV bed. See optional accessories for
more information.



Technical data and equipment.

TECHNICAL DATA

Model

HD 3.0/27 G Teton
HD 4.0/40 G Teton
HD 4.0/40 Ge Teton®
HD 3.5/35 G Teton
HD 3.0/27 GB Teton
HD 3.5/35 GB Teton
HD 4.0/40 GB Teton
HD 4.0/40 GeB Teton
HD 5.0/30 GB Teton

ACCESSORIES

Order No.

8.750-247.0
8.925-129.0
8.783-039.0
8.783-040.0
9.802-216.0
8.712-429.0
8.925-229.0
8.753-572.0
8.753-573.0
9.302-243.0
8.710-620.0
9.807-754.0
9.807-750.0
9.807-753.0
9.807-752.0
9.807-751.0
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TECHNICAL DATA
Compatible Pressure Washer
Model Part No. Frame Material ~ Description (sold separately)
HD Pallet Skid with Tank 9.807-833.0 Mild Steel 50 gal water tank HD 3.0/27 G Teton (1.107-398.0)
and 1 hose reel HD 4.0/40 G Teton (1.107-399.0)
o ) HD 4.0/40 Ge Teton (1.107-400.0)
HD Pallet Skid with 2 Hose Reels 9.807-838.0 Mild Steel 2 hose reels HD 3.5/35 G Teton (1.107-440.0)

Part No. GPM PSI Drive cc Engine Pump

1.107-398.0 3.0 2700 Direct 212 Karcher Crankcase
1.107-399.0 4.0 4000 Direct 420 Karcher Crankcase
1.107-400.0 4.0 4000 Direct 420 Karcher Crankcase
1.107-440.0 35 3500 Direct 302 Karcher Crankcase
1.107-441.0 3.0 2700 Belt 212 Karcher Crankcase
1.107-442.0 35 3500 Belt 302 Karcher Crankcase
1.107-443.0 4.0 4000 Belt 420 Karcher Crankcase
1.107-444.0 4.0 4000 Belt 420 Karcher Crankcase
1.107-445.0 5.0 3000 Belt 420 Karcher Crankcase

Description

Trigger Gun, model M407

Hose, 50' x 3/8", 1w, 4,000 PSI SWXSO

Lance 30" Zinc plated, handle & coupler (for HD 3.0/27 G Classic)

Lance 44" Zinc plated, handle & coupler (for HD 4.0/40 G Classic and HD 4.0/40 Ge Classic)
Injector, Chem, NON ADJ, 0.083

Nozzle

Legacy, 100" x 3/8" ID, 6000 PSI, 2-wire, smooth cover, black high pressure hose
A+ Surface Cleaner SC21

A+ Surface Cleaner SC24

Legacy Turbo Nozzle, 4.0, 4350 PSI

Legacy Superlite stainless steel wand, 72" - 56.0 0z

Skid mount feet

37.5" long handle

Lance holder

Hose storage hook

Handle with hose reel (mild steel anthracite handle)

Features

Forklift holes

Includes skid feet

11to 2, 100" hose reels

Assembly required

OPTIONS (FACTORY INSTALLED)

Order No.

8.923-105.0
8.923-107.0
8.923-106.0
8.923-108.0
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Included O Optional

Description

Rubber feet kit

Inlet filter kit

Lifting eye bolts kit

Three-way valve kit

tElectric start available on select models. *CARB compliance required for sale in California

Fits within standard UTV/ATV bed

CARB*
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Ship Weight (Ibs)

112
130
158
132
123
158
169
205
169

50 gallon water tank (HD Pallet Skid with Tank only)

Ship Weight
(Ibs)

185

172

Ship Dimensions
(L X W x H) Inches

45 x 28 x 29
45 x 28 x 29
45 x 28 x 29
45 x 28 x 29
45 x 28 x 29
45 x 28 x 29
45 x 28 x 29
45 x 28 x 29
45 x 28 x 29

Ship Dimensions
(L X W x H) Inches

40 x 48 x 35

47 x 40 x 35



Please contact us for more information:

Karcher U.S.A.
6398 N. Karcher Way
Aurora, CO 80019

US.A.
Tel. 888-805-9852
Fax 800-248-8409

www.karcher.com/us/professional
ﬁ KarcherUSA

@kaercher_us_professional
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