

# **TETON SERIES**



# Cleaning versatility and durability.

Corrosion-resistant and light-weight, Kärcher's direct or belt drive, Teton Series aluminum pressure washers can be utilized as a cart or a skid for maximum cleaning versatility and durability. These reliable Kärcher powered pressure washers offer a 4-year engine warranty for a limited time, bypass loop for additional pump protection, 7-year pump warranty and flat-free tires.























### 1 Mobile and durable

- Choose between direct or belt drive.
- Low profile handle is easy to push and pull.
- Flat free tires are puncture proof.
- Weld free, corrosion resistant aluminum frame.
- Reliable Kärcher commercial-duty gasoline engine with a 4-year warranty.
- Durable VRT3 unloader with bypass loop diverts water flow when trigger gun is not activated.

### 2 Modular design

Can transition from cart to skid (with skid feet accessory) design for versatile cold water cleaning applications.

### 3 Adaptable

Can be fitted to the HD Pallet Skid with a 50 gallon water tank and 100' hose reel or the HD Pallet Skid with two 100' hose reels. Mild steel skid fits within a standard UTV / ATV bed. See optional accessories for more information.

# Technical data and equipment.

TECHNICAL DATA										
Model	Part No.	GРM	PSI	Drive	сс	Engine	Pump	CARB*	Ship Weight (lbs)	Ship Dimensions (L x W x H) Inches
HD 3.0/27 G Teton	1.107-398.0	3.0	2700	Direct	212	Kärcher	Crankcase	Yes	112	45 x 28 x 29
HD 4.0/40 G Teton	1.107-399.0	4.0	4000	Direct	420	Kärcher	Crankcase	Yes	130	45 x 28 x 29
HD 4.0/40 Ge Teton†	1.107-400.0	4.0	4000	Direct	420	Kärcher	Crankcase	Yes	158	45 x 28 x 29
HD 3.5/35 G Teton	1.107-440.0	3.5	3500	Direct	302	Karcher	Crankcase	Yes	132	45 x 28 x 29
HD 3.0/27 GB Teton	1.107-441.0	3.0	2700	Belt	212	Karcher	Crankcase	Yes	123	45 x 28 x 29
HD 3.5/35 GB Teton	1.107-442.0	3.5	3500	Belt	302	Karcher	Crankcase	Yes	158	45 x 28 x 29
HD 4.0/40 GB Teton	1.107-443.0	4.0	4000	Belt	420	Karcher	Crankcase	Yes	169	45 x 28 x 29
HD 4.0/40 GeB Teton	1.107-444.0	4.0	4000	Belt	420	Karcher	Crankcase	Yes	205	45 x 28 x 29
HD 5.0/30 GB Teton	1.107-445.0	5.0	3000	Belt	420	Karcher	Crankcase	Yes	169	45 x 28 x 29

Α	C	٢	F	ς	ς	n	R	ı	F	Ç
		•	_	•	•	·			_	

	Order No.	Description
	8.750-247.0	Trigger Gun, model M407
	8.925-129.0	Hose, 50' x 3/8", 1w, 4,000 PSI SWXSO
-	8.783-039.0	Lance 30" Zinc plated, handle & coupler (for HD 3.0/27 G Classic)
-	8.783-040.0	Lance 44" Zinc plated, handle & coupler (for HD 4.0/40 G Classic and HD 4.0/40 Ge Classic)
-	9.802-216.0	Injector, Chem, NON ADJ, 0.083
	8.712-429.0	Nozzle
	8.925-229.0	Legacy, 100' x 3/8" ID, 6000 PSI, 2-wire, smooth cover, black high pressure hose
	8.753-572.0	A+ Surface Cleaner SC21
	8.753-573.0	A+ Surface Cleaner SC24
	9.302-243.0	Legacy Turbo Nozzle, 4.0, 4350 PSI
	8.710-620.0	Legacy Superlite stainless steel wand, 72" - 56.0 oz
	9.807-754.0	Skid mount feet
	9.807-750.0	37.5" long handle
	9.807-753.0	Lance holder
	9.807-752.0	Hose storage hook
	9.807-751.0	Handle with hose reel (mild steel anthracite handle)





### Features

- 50 gallon water tank (HD Pallet Skid with Tank only)
- Forklift holes
- Includes skid feet
- 1 to 2, 100' hose reels
- Fits within standard UTV/ATV bed
- Assembly required

## TECHNICAL DATA

Model	Part No.	Frame Material	Description	Compatible Pressure Washer (sold separately)	Ship Weight (lbs)	Ship Dimensions (L x W x H) Inches
HD Pallet Skid with Tank	9.807-833.0	Mild Steel	50 gal water tank and 1 hose reel	HD 3.0/27 G Teton (1.107-398.0) HD 4.0/40 G Teton (1.107-399.0)	185	40 x 48 x 35
HD Pallet Skid with 2 Hose Reels	9.807-838.0	Mild Steel	2 hose reels	HD 4.0/40 Ge Teton (1.107-400.0) HD 3.5/35 G Teton (1.107-440.0)	172	47 x 40 x 35

#### OPTIONS (FACTORY INSTALLED)

-		
	Order No.	Description
	8.923-105.0	Rubber feet kit
	8.923-107.0	Inlet filter kit
	8.923-106.0	Lifting eye bolts kit
	8.923-108.0	Three-way valve kit

■ Included □ Optional †Electric start available on select models. \*CARB compliance required for sale in California

Please contact us for more information:

### Kärcher U.S.A.

6398 N. Kärcher Way Aurora, CO 80019 U.S.A.

Tel. 888-805-9852 Fax 800-248-8409











